Attorney Docket Number 10201-20013.00 (formerly CYTOP099)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1-26-04

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

<u> </u>				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Dashyant Dhanak and Steven David Knight		Name:	SmithKline Beecha	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		Address:	One Franklin Plaza Philadelphia, PA	am Corporation a 19103
3. Nature of conveyance:			i iniaucipina, i i i	
	Merger			Pri di
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country (if o	other than USA):	
Other				
Execution Date:	January 13, 2004 respectively			200 (93 - 1)
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):			
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the executi	ion date of the app	plication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/462,002			o.(s)	
	Additional numbers attacl	hed? □ Yes 〔	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed		of applications ents involved:	1	
Lauren L. Stevens, Esq.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 (enclosed)	
SWISS LAW GROUP	⊠Authorize	☑ Authorized to charge deposit account, if necessary		
Building 3, Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 100		account number:		
Palo Alto, CA 94306	<u>50-</u> 1	1339		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belied document.	f, the foregoing information is t	rue and correct a	nd any attached copy	is a true copy of the original
Lauren L. Stevens 36.	.691	L 205		January 22, 2004
	eg. No. Signature			Date
		Total r	number of pages inclu	ading cover sheet: 2
				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/29/2004 DBYRNE

00000220 501339

10462002

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 014924 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No. 10201-20013.00 (formerly CYTOP099)

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

_ for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.

which bears U.S. Application No. 10/462,002.

_ which is a U.S. provisional application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION, a corporation having a place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substantive, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign application based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application number in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

1) Signature: Dashyant Dhanak Date: January 13
Typed Name: Dashyant Dhanak

2) Signature: Date: January 13, 2004
Typed Name: Steven David Knight

Attorney Docket No. 10201-20013 Page 1 of 1 Serial No. 10/462,002

PATENT RECORDED: 01/26/2004 REEL: 014924 FRAME: 0674